
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  7 2014 
CONTRACT NO :008613 REGION NO : 1 ALL BIDS REJECTED : May 12 2014 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4424
HWY :SR 018
TITLE :SR 18

GREEN RIVER (NEELEY) BRIDGE
PAINTING
14A004

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/08/2014
13:08

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0018(040)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PRIOR LAKE   MN  553720251
JORDAN, MN 55352-8323
18100 DAIRY LANE
ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100086CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 60.73 % -100.00 %

199,300.00 75,300.00 0.00124,000.00

2.5000
2 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

1300.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

3,250.00 0.00 0.00
2.5000

3,250.00

1,000.0000
3 REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 

1.0000 HUND 100.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 500.00 0.00
500.0000
500.00

STRUCTURE
4 CLEANING AND PAINTING BRIDGE 18/17S

L.S. 113.30 % -100.00 %

1,173,173.00 623,173.00 0.00550,000.00

35.9800
5 CLEANING, SEALING AND CAULKING PACK RUST 

2100.0000 L.F. 299.78 % -100.00 %

75,558.00 56,658.00 0.00
9.0000

18,900.00
6 CONTAINMENT OF ABRASIVES 

L.S. -65.29 % -100.00 %

97,200.00 -182,800.00 0.00280,000.00
7 TESTING AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAINMENT WASTE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

60,000.00 0.0060,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

250.0000
8 ESC LEAD 

140.0000 DAY 127.27 % -100.00 %

35,000.00 19,600.00 0.00
110.0000
15,400.00

300.0000
9 TEMPORARY PLUGGING EXISTING BRIDGE DRAIN

4.0000 EACH 2,900.00 % -100.00 %

1,200.00 1,160.00 0.00
10.0000
40.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
10 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

2.5000
11 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

480.0000 L.F. -50.00 % -100.00 %

1,200.00 -1,200.00 0.00
5.0000

2,400.00

TRAFFIC

19.0000
12 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

600.0000 L.F. 26.67 % -100.00 %

11,400.00 2,400.00 0.00
15.0000
9,000.00

3,800.0000
13 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH 52.00 % -100.00 %

3,800.00 1,300.00 0.00
2,500.0000
2,500.00

3,350.0000
14 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH 346.67 % -100.00 %

3,350.00 2,600.00 0.00
750.0000
750.00

1.7500
15 PAINT LINE 

1300.0000 L.F. -12.50 % -100.00 %

2,275.00 -325.00 0.00
2.0000

2,600.00

1,800.0000
16 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 

0.6000 HUND 278.95 % -100.00 %

1,080.00 795.00 0.00
475.0000
285.00

2,700.0000
17 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.3000 HUND 468.42 % -100.00 %

810.00 667.50 0.00
475.0000
142.50

4.5000
18 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 

2600.0000 L.F. 50.00 % -100.00 %

11,700.00 3,900.00 0.00
3.0000

7,800.00
19 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 16.05 % -100.00 %

249,500.00 34,500.00 0.00215,000.00
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TRAFFIC

35.0000
20 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

128.0000 S.F. 75.00 % -100.00 %

4,480.00 1,920.00 0.00
20.0000
2,560.00

OTHER ITEMS
21 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 0.005,000.00
22 REFERENCE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. 575.00 % -100.00 %

6,750.00 5,750.00 0.001,000.00
23 FORCE ACCOUNT BIRD EXCLUSION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

183.0000
24 REPLACE VACANT/DAMAGED RIVETS WITH HS BOLTS

50.0000 EACH -26.80 % -100.00 %

9,150.00 -3,350.00 0.00
250.0000
12,500.00

7.5000
25 TRAINING 

800.0000 HR  50.00 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 2,000.00 0.00
5.0000

4,000.00
26 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
27 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
28 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
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OTHER ITEMS
29 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -70.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 -3,500.00 0.005,000.00

$1,993,680.00 47.39% $0.00
LOW BIDDER REJECTED 

$1,352,631.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,993,680.00BASE TOTAL 47.39%$1,352,631.50

LOW BIDDER REJECTED


